This Instrument Prepared By: Natalie Abarra 6111 N. River Road Rosemont IL 60018

After Recording Return To: MB Financial Bank, N.A. 6111 N. River Road Rosemont, Illinois 60018



Doc#: 0914111069 Fee: \$38.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 05/21/2009 02:28 PM Pg: 1 of 2

Space Above For Recorder's Use

## CORPORATION ASSIGNMENT OF REAL ESTATE MORTGAGE

LOAN NO. 546294960 FOR VALUE RECEIVED the undersigned hereby grants, assigns and transfers to U.S. BANK, N.A., 4801 FREDERICA STREET, OWENSBORO KY 42301

all the rights, title and interest of undersigned in and to that certain Real Estate Mortgage dated MAY 7, executed by DAVID C. BUS AND SHEILA A. BUS, HIS WIFE, AS JOINT TENANTS

to MB Financial Bank, N.A. ILLINOIS a corporation organized under the laws of the State of and whose principal place of business is 6111 N. River Road, Rosemont, Illinois 60018

County Recorder of Dee is, State of

and recorded as Document No. COOK

, Book , and Page Number

MB/Financial Bank,

CINDIE SEDLACEK

VICE PRESIDENT

, by the

ILLINOIS

described hereinafter as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF

P.I.N.: 02-27-408-076-0000

Commonly known as: 109 GINGER COURT, ROLLING MEADOWS, II INOIS 60008 Together with the note or notes therein described or referred to, the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under said Real Estate Mortgage. The original principal a nount due under this note(s) is \$ 100,000.00

STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF COOK

On MAY 7, 2009 before me, the undersigned a Notary Public in and for said County and, before me, the State, personally appeared CINDIE SEDLACEK

known to me to be the VICE PRESIDENT of the corporation herein which executed the within instrument, that the seal affixed to said instrument was signed and sealed on behalf of said corporation pursuant to its by-laws or a resolution of its Board of Directors and that he acknowledges said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

ataw

Notary Public -

My commission Expires: 11-29-2009

COOK County.

OFFICIAL SEAL NATALIE I. ABARRA NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS My Commission Expires 11/29/2009

ILLINOIS CORPORATION ASSIGNMENT OF REAL ESTATE MORTGAGE 08/08/06

DocMagic @Forms 800-649-1362 www.docmagic.com



0914111069 Page: 2 of 2

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**



## CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

ORDER NUMBER: 1409 008449790 PK STREET ADDRESS: 109 GINGER COURT

CITY: ROLLING MEADOWS COUNTY: COOK

TAX NUMBER: 02-27-408-076-0000

## LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

LOT 31 (EXCEPT THE NORTH 115.02 FEET AS MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE MOST NORTHERLY LINE THEREOF) IN MEADOW EDGE UNIT 2-A, BEING A RE-SUBDIVISION OF ALL MEADOW EDGE UNIT 2, A SUBDIVISION IN THE SOUTH 1/2 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 27, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 10, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE FIAT OF SAID MEADOW EDGE UNIT 2-A REGISTERED IN THE OFFICE OF OF COOF COUNTY CLOTH'S OFFICE THE REGISTRAR OF 1175ES OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS ON MARCH 5, 1975 AS DOCUMENT 2797428, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

LEGALD

05/07/09

LH3